

08.12.2023

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Faiz Ahmad, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Case file perused.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC.

Steps be taken within 2 weeks.

Put up on **23.02.2024** for appearance of defendants.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 08.12.2023