

SH RAMESH CHAND Vs. SH. RAM KISHAN

23.02.2024

Present: Sh. Faiz Ahmad Id. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

PF has not been filed by the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that talks of settlement are going on between the plaintiff and the defendant, due to which he did not file the PF.

Summons be issued to the defendant for settlement of issues on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for 22.05.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 23.02.2024