

22.05.2024

Present: Sh. Faiz Ahmed, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. S.K. Shukla, Ld counsel for D-1 & D-2 along with D-1 & D-2.
Sh. Ankit Yadav, Ld counsel for D-3.

Memo of appearance on behalf of D-3.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. D-1 & D-2. Copy of the same has been supplied to the ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ld counsel for D-1 & D-2 submits that he has not been supplied the colour copy of the site plan. Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the colour copy of site plan within one week.

Ld counsel for D-3 submits that he has not been supplied copy of the plaint along with documents. Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the colour copy of site plan within one week.

D-4, D-7, D-8 have been served.

Summons sent to D-5 & D-6 have not been received back. Let summons be issued to D-5 & D-6, on filing of PF/RC.

D-4, D-7, D-8 are allowed to file Written statement within 30 days from today with advance copy to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.05.2024