

SH RAMESH CHAND Vs. SH. RAM KISHAN

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Faiz Ahmed, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Avnessh Shukla, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Ankit Yadav, Ld counsel for D-3 & D-4 through VC.
Defendant no. 7 & 8 in person.

Written statement along with reply of application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 3 & 4. Ld counsel for the defendant no. 3 & 4 is directed to supply the copy of the same to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

The plaintiff has not filed PF for issuance of summons to defendant no. 5 & 6.

Let summons be issued to D-5 & 6 on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.11.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:04.09.2024