

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. Faiz Ahmad, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. S.K. Shukla, ld. Counsel for D-1 & D-2
None for other defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has served the D-6 by sending summons through speed post as well as through Whatsapp.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of the plaintiff regarding above said facts alongwith proof of service.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.03.2025