

None has appeared on behalf of D-7 & D-8, therefore, they are proceed ex-parte.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of A/D of documents before the next date of hearing with advance copy to each other.

Ld. counsel for D-3 & 4 are directed to supply the copy of written statement to ld. counsel for the plaintiff within 5 days.

The present suit is suit for partition so all the parties are restrained from selling, transferring or creating any third party interest upon the suit property till next date of hearing.

D-5 is apprised that she can take free legal aid by visiting the office of DLSA at room no., 294. D-5 submits that she does not want to engage any advocate in the present case. She further submits that she does not want to take any share in the suit properties and who are entitled to receive the share in suit properties, they may be given their share.

Separate statement of D-5 has been recorded to this effect.

Plaintiff is allowed to file replication before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsels for the parties submit that there are no chances of settlement between the parties.

Put up on 29.08.2025 completion of pleading and awaiting filing of Affidavit of A/D of documents.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.05.2025