

SH RAMESH CHAND Vs. SH. RAM KISHAN

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Faiz Ahmad, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. S.K. Shukla, ld. counsel for D-1 & D-2.
Sh. Ankit Yadav, ld. counsel for D-3 & D-4 through VC.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for filing of replication as well as affidavit of A/D of documents.

Ld. counsel for the defendant also seeks an adjournment for filing the affidavit of A/D of documents.

All ld. counsels for the parties are allowed to file affidavit of A/D of documents before next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is also allowed to file replication before the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has supplied advance copy of replication and affidavit of A/D of documents to ld. counsel for D-1 & D-2.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that copy of written statement of D-3 & D-4 has not been supplied to him. Ld. counsel for D-3 & D-4 is directed to supply the same to ld. counsel for the plaintiff within 10 days.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 16.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.08.2025