

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Faiz Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Shukla, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2 alongwith both defendants.
Sh. Ankit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for D-3 and D-4.

Replication alongwith some documents has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same has already been supplied. The documents should have been filed with the written statement.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move an application for taking the said document on record.

Affidavits of admission denial of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2. Copy be supplied.

Affidavits of admission denial of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 3 and 4. Copy be supplied.

Plaintiff is allowed to file application for taking documents on record before NDOH with advance copy to ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Put up on 09.01.2026 for consideration on application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.12.2025