

**Case file is taken up today as 14.04.2026 has been declared a holiday on account of Birthday of Sh. B.R. Ambedkar.**

**Today total 52 matters are fixed for hearing.**

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. Faiz Ahmad, ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Deepanshu Yadav, ld. Proxy counsel for D-3 & D-4.  
Sh. Sanjeev Shukla, Ld. counsel for D-1 & D-2 through VC.

Affidavit of A/D of document has been filed on behalf of D-3 & D-4. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for D-1 & D-2 seeks time to file affidavit of A/D of documents on the ground that defendants are out of Delhi due to which affidavit could not prepared.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already filed affidavit of A/D.

D-1 & D-2 are directed to file affidavit of A/D of documents within 14 days.

Put up for completion of pleadings and filing of affidavit of A/D of documents by D-1 & D-2 on 04.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
15.04.2026